FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OME 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

08-08-2000



101425245						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06 23 2000					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
	X Other Release of Collateral					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 06 23 2000						
June of Marched Commercial III	nance Corporation 06 23 2000					
Formerly NationsCredit Commercial Corpo	oration					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Equibrand Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1301 Highway 51 North						
Address (inter)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Granbury	Texas, USA 76048					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
8/2000 SHABAZZ 00000) 06 20236 3	OFFICE USE ONLY					
0:481 40.00 GP 0:482 175.00 QP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Electric ARX

REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0795

DODA.	DTC 1(10D
FURN	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
O	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027					TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party	only.			
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)				10.				
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	dent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and T	elephone Number					
Name	RETURN TO:							
Address (line 1)	FEDERAL RESEARCH CORP							
Address (line 2)	400 SE	VENTH ST	REET NW	•				
Address (line 3)	WASH	SUITE 10	C 2000/					
Address (line 4)			V 20004					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		hed conveyance o	document #	05			
	Application Number(s				nal numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number				• •			
Trad	demark Application Numb	per(s)	Regi	stration Number	(s)			
			2023673	1897557	1949660			
			1908530	1908529	1910126			
			1568442	1910127				
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of pro	perties involved.	# 08	3			
Fee Amount	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 215 6				
Method of Deposit A		closed Dep	oosit Account					
(Enter for pa	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees	: Yes	No			
Statement a	nd Signature							
attaci	e best of my knowledge and hed copy is a true copy of that ated herein.	belief, the foregoing e original document.	information is true a Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are author	, rized, as			
Stuart W	. Rathje	Street 1,	Puh.	6/28	3/00			
Name o	of Person Signing	Sic	nature		Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0796 RELEASE OF COLLATERAL
TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 23rd day of June, 2000 by NationsCredit

Commercial Corporation (now known as Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation),

as Agent ("NationsCredit") in favor of Equibrand Corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, NationsCredit hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and

interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon all of the

trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames

and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications

and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of

the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and

any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens

and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on August 24, 1998, at Reel 1773, Frame 0534 dated

as Reel 1773, Frame 0534 dated as of May 12, 1998 (the "Assignment"). All obligations and

duties under the Assignment to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A, are

hereby released and terminated and NationsCredit hereby expressly releases and discharges

without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might

subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Assignment

to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

245920.v02 6/26/00 11:46 AM 59r402!.DOC

1345.235

This release shall be binding upon NationsCredit's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION (now known as Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation)

Name: Alla

Title: VICE PRINCE

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0798

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL	REGISTRATION		
	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE		
Classic	2,023,673	12/17/96		
Classic Classic Gold	1,897,557	06/06/95		
Classic Equine Collection	1,949,660	01/16/96		
Classic Greenback	1,908,530	08/01/95		
Classic Moneymaker	1,908,529	08/01/95		
Classic Platinum	1,910,126	08/08/95		
Classic Rope, Inc.	1,568,442	11/28/89		
Classic Silver Dollar	1,910,127	08/08/95		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002115 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 07/05/2000